



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

38 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 255 OF 2025

SHIRISH RAMKRUSHNA POPHALE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
CHANDRASHEKHAR RAMKRUSHNA POPHALE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sushant Vinayak Dixit

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 25.08.2025

PER COURT:

1. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on 19.09.2025.
2. In addition to regular service of notice, the learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to serve the non-applicants by permissible private modes and shall file affidavit of service to that effect.
3. Humdust allowed.
4. Stand over to 19.09.2025.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]