



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 255 OF 2025

Shirish Ramkrushna Pophale And Another .. Applicants

Versus

Chandrashekhar Ramkrushna Pophale And Others .. Respondents

Mr. Sushant V. Dixit, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. Sumedh K. Jadhav, Advocate h/f Mr. S. V. Naik, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 19th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :-

. The learned advocate Mr. Jadhav holding for learned advocate Mr. Naik informs that, he has received instructions to appear for respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

2. The service of notice of respondent No. 1 is awaited.

3. Stand over to 03.10.2025.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.