



(1)

mca255.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

911 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 255 OF 2025
SHIRISH RAMKRUSHNA POPHALE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
CHANDRASHEKHAR RAMKRUSHNA POPHALE AND OTHERS

Mr.S.V. Dixit, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. Rathod, Advocate for the respondent No.1.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 04.10.2025

PC :-

01. Learned Advocate Mr. Rathod informs that he has received instructions to appear for respondent No.1 and prays for some time.
02. Stand over to 08.10.2025 in urgent category.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]