



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 255 OF 2025**

Shirish Ramkrushna Pophale And Another .. Applicants

**Versus**

Chandrashekhar Ramkrushna Pophale And Others .. Respondents

Mr. Sushant V. Dixit, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. Abhay A. Rathod, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 09<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. At the request of the parties, stand over to 06.11.2025.
2. The learned Trial Court not to pass any order till the next date.

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

P.S.B.