



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 255 OF 2025

Shirish Ramkrushna Pophale & anotherApplicants

VERSUS

Chandrashekhar Ramkrushna Pophale
& othersRespondents

Mr. S. V. Dixit, Advocate for Applicants.

Mr. A. R. Rathod, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 6th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. The parties show inclination to resolve the dispute out of the Court through mediation process. Learned Advocates for both the sides suggest name of Advocate Smt. Sabahat Kazi to act as a Mediator.
2. Learned Advocate Smt. Sabahat Kazi is therefore requested to act as a Mediator.
3. The parties to approach the learned Mediator by seeking her prior appointment.
4. Stand over to 17.12.2025.
5. Till next date, the learned Trial Court not to pass any effective order.

(KISHORE C. SANT)
Judge