



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.255 OF 2025

Shirish Ramkrushna Pophale And Another  
VERSUS  
Chandrashekhar Ramkrushna Pophale And Others

...  
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Sushant Vinayak Dixit  
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Abhay A. Rathod

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**Dated : December 17, 2025.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Not on Board. At the request of the learned Counsel for the applicants, the matter is taken on Board.
2. Interim relief, if any, shall continue until the next date.
3. Stand over to 09/01/2026.

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

*vj gawade/-.*