

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

916 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 255 OF 2025

SHIRISH RAMKRUSHNA POPHALE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
CHANDRASHEKHAR RAMKRUSHNA POPHALE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Sushant Vinayak Dixit
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr.Rathod Abhay Rajaram and Ms.
Prithvi A. Rathod
...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 09.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. Both the learned Counsel appearing for the respective parties submit that the mediation is still going on and the report is awaited.
2. In view thereof, with the consent of both the sides, stand over to 13.02.2026.
3. The earlier interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)