

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

927 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 255 OF 2025

SHIRISH RAMKRUSHNA POPHALE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
CHANDRASHEKHAR RAMKRUSHNA POPHALE AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Sushant Vinayak Dixit  
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr.Abhay Rajaram Rathod and Ms.  
Prithvi A. Rathod  
...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 26.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. None appeared for the non-applicant Nos. 2 to 4.
2. Stand over to 05.03.2026.
3. The earlier interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

( Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)