



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 255 OF 2025

Shirish Ramkrushna Pophale and Another ..APPLICANTS

VERSUS

Chandrashekhar Ramkrushna Pophale
and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. S.V. Dixit, Advocate for applicants
Mr. A.A. Rathod, Advocate for respondent no.1

....

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

. At the request of learned counsel for the Applicants, list the matter on *17th April, 2026, in the 'Urgent Order'* category. Till then, interim relief, if any, granted, to continue.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SSD